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Samuell Grand Qualifyer Meet 07/03/2025 - 6/18/2025

Results - Stroke Meet
 
Event 1  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TZP-US  81 24.56Sloser, London

SGP-US  72 25.37Gutierrez, Isabela

LHP-US  83 26.73Cunningham, Julie

LHP-US  84 27.37Martyn, Piper

BAC-US  85 27.54Aparicio, Alexandra

LHP-US  76 29.68Wood, Abigail

FZP-US  87 31.43Lee, Celine

HSP-US  78 32.66Del Campo, Eloise

HSP-US  79 37.37Espinoza, Kiara

SGP-US  810 44.15Algole, Varshini

 
Event 2  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US  81 23.66Parker, Van

LHP-US  72 23.86Boles, Grayson

EVP-US  73 27.81Anusionwu, Dubem

LHP-US  74 32.45Bryan, Levi

LHP-US  75 33.82Lua, Max

SGP-US  86 40.00Picazo, Max

LHP-US  67 48.33Pretorius, Conrad

LHP-US  8--- NSTatum, Jack

LHP-US  8--- NSHolt, Jake

LHP-US  6--- NSRich, Rhodes

 
Event 3  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 101 17.38Pirro, Juniper

TZP-US 102 17.70Brandvold, Audrey

LHP-US 103 18.67Hardin, Hannah

LHP-US 104 20.46Holt, Abby

LHP-US 105 20.91Cross, Finley

BAC-US  96 21.47Diop, Polel

LHP-US  97 21.93LeCroy, Miriam

LHP-US 108 22.01Elliot, Corley

LHP-US 109 22.88Lewis, Reese

TZP-US  910 24.34Funderburg, Vivian

LHP-US 1011 25.03Fernandez, Arianna

SGP-US 1012 25.05Drennan, Allison

LHP-US 1013 26.09Bryan, Ella

LHP-US 1014 27.00Lewis, Mia

TZP-US  915 28.07Fritz, Lucia

EVP-US  9--- NSDorie-Thomas, Jayla

SGP-US 10--- NSSmith, Marla

SGP-US 10--- NSArnold, Abigail

TZP-US 10--- NSWebb, Evelyn

 
Event 4  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 101 17.45Romain-Tule, Julian

LHP-US 102 17.46Hardin, Brooks

LHP-US  93 17.68Martin, Ross

LHP-US 104 18.66Wood, Brooks

SGP-US 105 19.96Rendon Jr., Eduardo

TZP-US  96 21.24Reyes, Luke

LHP-US  97 22.39Elliot, Wesley

BAC-US  98 22.43Canamar, Eli

EXP-US  99 22.50Sims, Raylen

EXP-US  910 22.90Jacobs, Bryce

LHP-US 1011 22.96Hardin, Drew

LHP-US 1012 23.69Cook, Kent

LHP-US  913 24.24Cook, Cal

LHP-US  914 25.79Lua, Brandon

SGP-US 1015 26.68Gowtham, Algole

LHP-US  916 27.15Pretorious, Ian

SGP-US 1017 31.96Charana, Chaitanya

SGP-US 1018 32.41Gupta, Sourish

SGP-US 1019 32.90Shinde, Shashwat

HSP-US 1020 33.04Alvarado Jr., Rick

EVP-US  921 47.24Robinson, Cameron

LHP-US  9--- NSCameron, Crawford

LHP-US 10--- NSCarr, Payne

FZP-US  9--- NSKiger, Judah

 
Event 5  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TZP-US 111 34.22Pearce, Isabella

SGP-US 122 36.88Quiroga, Zoe

LHP-US 113 37.71LeCroy, Evangeline

BAC-US 124 38.24Ayala, Yamila

BAC-US 125 40.10Canamar, Anacris

LHP-US 126 40.29Hall, Alexandra

SGP-US 127 42.67LeCroy, Lidia

LHP-US 118 43.91Santos, Catherine

BAC-US 129 45.02Flores, Amy

HSP-US 1210 48.70Guerrero, Danya

HSP-US 1211 51.88Calderon, Dayana

FZP-US 1212 54.42Lara-Vargas, Arlette

FZP-US 1113 1:01.54Ana, Malave

FZP-US 12--- NSWilson, Gloria

SGP-US 11--- NSGonzalez, Nahum

SGP-US 12--- NSCastillo, Emily

 
Event 6  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 121 33.16Lander, Max

LHP-US 112 33.25Martin, Logan

LHP-US 123 37.07Holt, Sam

BAC-US 124 37.14Magana, Aldo

HSP-US 125 40.32Torres Ramos, Brandon

BAC-US 116 40.64Arango, Andres

TZP-US 117 40.99Reinsch, Lucas

SGP-US 128 41.99Mojica, Jayden

LHP-US 129 42.84Taylor, Austin

SGP-US 1110 43.12Medina, Julian

HSP-US 1111 43.98Paradise, Eli

HSP-US 1112 44.17Espinoza, Sergio

TZP-US 1113 45.66Herbert, Navid

LHP-US 1114 46.86Wilkins, Marshall

HSP-US 1215 47.97Garduno, Iker

LHP-US 1216 48.03Wilkins, Wesley

SGP-US 1217 51.49Bender, Cannon

HSP-US 1118 53.20Villegas, Dylan

SGP-US 1219 53.29Nikam, Advait

HSP-US 1120 1:00.90Martinez, Iker
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Samuell Grand Qualifyer Meet 07/03/2025 - 6/18/2025

Results - Stroke Meet

(Event 6  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 1121 1:06.64Pretorius, Ludwig

SGP-US 1122 1:20.55Giri, Aric

 
Event 7  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAC-US 141 33.21Hernandez, Regina

BAC-US 132 39.25Dayana, Landin

LHP-US 133 40.15LeCroy, Celia

LHP-US 144 40.54Aguirre, Rosylu

BAC-US 135 47.68Vela, Adaris

LHP-US 146 51.39Tello-Lerma, Penelope

HSP-US 147 1:01.78Guerrero, Sara

HSP-US 138 1:03.40Alvarado, Sara

LHP-US 13--- NSCameron, Frances

EVP-US 13--- NSFaz, Luna

 
Event 8  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 141 29.36Martyn, Larson

LHP-US 132 29.93Leonard, Michael

EVP-US 143 30.36Anusionwu, Tobenna

LHP-US 144 31.55Cadena, Aaron

LHP-US 145 31.86Wilkins, Jasper

LHP-US 136 31.93Bryan, Max

BAC-US 137 32.07Jaimes, Sebastian

SGP-US 148 33.39O Brien, Shawn

SGP-US 139 33.76Herrera, Jacob

BAC-US 1410 34.26Rosas, Bryan

SGP-US 1411 34.64Medina, Jonas

HSP-US 1312 39.96Arreaga, Ramiro

LHP-US 1413 40.73Wood, Carter

BAC-US 1314 44.96Reza, Ocean

HSP-US 13--- NSLopez, Arian

LHP-US 14--- NSKoch, Collins

SGP-US 14--- NSSmith, Aaron

HSP-US 13--- NSSchonne, Sawyer

 
Event 9  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 171 43.62Martyn, Avery

FZP-US 152 43.73Lara-Vargas, Citlalli

BAC-US 153 46.04Reza, Luna

SGP-US 154 46.49Coss, Jayleen

 
Event 10  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FZP-US 161 27.71Crioft, Theodore

HSP-US 172 37.11Lopez, Andres

LHP-US 163 44.58Catalan, Gerardo

 
Event 11  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SGP-US  71 29.93Gutierrez, Isabela

LHP-US  82 31.15Cunningham, Julie

LHP-US  73 33.70Wood, Abigail

FZP-US  84 40.68Lee, Celine

SGP-US  85 47.76Algole, Varshini

 
Event 12  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US  71 26.88Boles, Grayson

LHP-US  82 29.18Parker, Van

SGP-US  83 39.72Picazo, Max

LHP-US  8--- NSHolt, Jake

 
Event 13  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 101 19.90Boles, Madison

LHP-US 102 21.97Holt, Abby

LHP-US 103 22.95Hardin, Hannah

LHP-US 104 23.74Pirro, Juniper

HSP-US  95 24.70Paradise, Rae

LHP-US 106 25.75Elliot, Corley

TZP-US  97 25.81Slover, Riley

LHP-US  98 27.64Leonard, Mary

LHP-US 109 27.68Cunningham, Annie

TZP-US  910 28.09Fritz, Lucia

SGP-US 10--- NSSmith, Marla

SGP-US 10--- NSArnold, Abigail

SGP-US 10--- NSDrennan, Allison

 
Event 14  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAC-US  91 30.07Canamar, Eli

SGP-US 102 32.59Rendon Jr., Eduardo

LHP-US 103 33.53Cook, Kent

LHP-US  94 37.20Pretorious, Ian

SGP-US 105 38.19Gupta, Sourish

EXP-US  96 38.27Jacobs, Bryce

SGP-US 107 39.54Charana, Chaitanya

SGP-US 108 40.83Shinde, Shashwat

HSP-US 10--- NSAlvarado Jr., Rick

 
Event 15  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 121 44.38Hall, Alexandra

LHP-US 112 45.19LeCroy, Evangeline

BAC-US 123 46.32Ayala, Yamila

LHP-US 124 49.49Leonard, Madeleine

LHP-US 125 49.95Koelpin, Gabrielle

BAC-US 126 52.34Flores, Amy

BAC-US 127 53.80Canamar, Anacris

HSP-US 118 58.63Goodall, Lily

LHP-US 119 58.65Santos, Catherine

FZP-US 1210 1:03.98Lara-Vargas, Arlette

FZP-US 1111 1:12.83Ana, Malave

FZP-US 12--- NSWilson, Gloria

 
Event 16  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAC-US 121 43.53Magana, Aldo

BAC-US 112 45.90Arango, Andres

TZP-US 113 56.48Herbert, Navid

SGP-US 124 1:14.28Nikam, Advait

SGP-US 125 1:17.97Mojica, Jayden

HSP-US 11--- DQ 56.92Espinoza, Sergio

SGP-US 11--- DQ 1:59.50Giri, Aric
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Samuell Grand Qualifyer Meet 07/03/2025 - 6/18/2025

Results - Stroke Meet

(Event 16  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 12--- NSLander, Max

LHP-US 12--- NSWhite, Graham

LHP-US 12--- NSCarr, Tres

 
Event 17  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAC-US 131 46.31Dayana, Landin

LHP-US 142 51.50Aguirre, Rosylu

 
Event 18  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAC-US 141 40.17Rosas, Bryan

LHP-US 132 44.75Cross, Carson

 
Event 19  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FZP-US 151 54.62Lara-Vargas, Citlalli

 
Event 21  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US  81 31.84Martyn, Piper

BAC-US  82 43.27Aparicio, Alexandra

LHP-US  73 43.98Wood, Abigail

HSP-US  74 54.81Espinoza, Kiara

FZP-US  8--- DQ 35.25Lee, Celine

HSP-US  7--- DQ 39.24Del Campo, Eloise

LHP-US  6--- NSCarr, Cathrine

 
Event 22  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US  81 29.40Holt, Jake

LHP-US  82 32.02Parker, Van

SGP-US  8--- DQ 44.19Picazo, Max

LHP-US  6--- DQ 52.31Pretorius, Conrad

LHP-US  7--- NSBryan, Levi

LHP-US  8--- NSTatum, Jack

 
Event 23  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 101 25.25Holt, Abby

LHP-US  92 25.90LeCroy, Miriam

TZP-US 103 26.08Brandvold, Audrey

LHP-US 104 26.13Cross, Finley

TZP-US  95 26.57Slover, Riley

LHP-US 106 27.27Pirro, Juniper

TZP-US 107 27.63Webb, Evelyn

LHP-US 108 28.00Hardin, Hannah

LHP-US 109 31.63Elliot, Corley

LHP-US  910 33.21Leonard, Mary

LHP-US 1011 35.09Lewis, Reese

TZP-US  9--- DQ 35.25Funderburg, Vivian

BAC-US  9--- DQ 36.21Diop, Polel

SGP-US 10--- NSDrennan, Allison

LHP-US 10--- NSBryan, Ella

TZP-US  9--- NSFritz, Lucia

 
Event 24  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 101 24.64Hardin, Brooks

LHP-US 102 27.95Wood, Brooks

BAC-US  93 28.36Canamar, Eli

HSP-US 104 31.03Alvarado Jr., Rick

LHP-US  95 31.48Martin, Ross

SGP-US 106 32.79Rendon Jr., Eduardo

EXP-US  97 33.34Sims, Raylen

LHP-US  98 33.92Pretorious, Ian

SGP-US  99 40.76Cadena, Noah

LHP-US  9--- DQ 35.62Cook, Cal

LHP-US  9--- DQ 36.13Elliot, Wesley

SGP-US 10--- DQ 37.89Gupta, Sourish

LHP-US  9--- NSCameron, Crawford

LHP-US 10--- NSCarr, Payne

 
Event 25  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 121 45.83Hall, Alexandra

BAC-US 122 48.51Canamar, Anacris

LHP-US 123 48.67Koelpin, Gabrielle

LHP-US 124 49.54LeCroy, Lydia

BAC-US 125 51.86Ayala, Yamila

TZP-US 116 52.74Funderburg, Eleanor

LHP-US 127 53.50Leonard, Madeleine

LHP-US 118 1:01.52Kucej, Paulina

TZP-US 119 1:12.46Sloser, Emerson

SGP-US 1210 1:20.07Nikam, Aradhya

FZP-US 12--- DQ 1:14.62Lara-Vargas, Arlette

FZP-US 11--- DQ 1:26.53Ana, Malave

FZP-US 12--- NSWilson, Gloria

 
Event 26  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 111 48.08Martin, Logan

LHP-US 112 54.69Wilkins, Marshall

LHP-US 123 56.00Wilkins, Wesley

BAC-US 114 1:02.27Arango, Andres

LHP-US 115 1:05.75Pretorius, Ludwig

TZP-US 116 1:09.40Reinsch, Miller

LHP-US 12--- DQ DQLevreault, Ryan

LHP-US 12--- DQ 1:00.04Taylor, Austin

SGP-US 11--- DQ 1:01.60Medina, Julian

SGP-US 12--- DQ 1:17.51Mojica, Jayden

SGP-US 11--- DQ 1:27.24Giri, Aric

LHP-US 12--- NSLander, Max

LHP-US 12--- NSAlexander, Luke

HSP-US 12--- NSGarduno, Iker

LHP-US 12--- NSCarr, Tres

SGP-US 12--- NSBender, Cannon

SGP-US 12--- NSSmith, Lincoln

 
Event 27  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAC-US 141 45.18Hernandez, Regina

EVP-US 132 46.50Anusionwu, Ogechi

LHP-US 133 50.34LeCroy, Celia
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Results - Stroke Meet

(Event 27  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 134 56.69Santos, Therese

LHP-US 145 58.59Aguirre, Rosylu

HSP-US 146 1:04.62Guerrero, Sara

LHP-US 13--- NSCameron, Frances

 
Event 28  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 131 43.64Leonard, Michael

BAC-US 142 44.77Rosas, Bryan

LHP-US 143 45.13Martyn, Larson

BAC-US 134 47.36Jaimes, Sebastian

SGP-US 13--- DQ 49.16Herrera, Jacob

HSP-US 13--- DQ 56.66Arreaga, Ramiro

SGP-US 14--- NSO Brien, Shawn

LHP-US 14--- NSKoch, Collins

HSP-US 13--- NSLopez, Arian

 
Event 29  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HSP-US 171 46.60Medrano, Allisson

FZP-US 152 1:01.41Lara-Vargas, Citlalli

SGP-US 153 1:02.42Coss, Jayleen

 
Event 30  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HSP-US 171 53.22Lopez, Andres

 
Event 31  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US  8--- DQ 36.83Cunningham, Julie

 
Event 32  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US  7--- DQ 35.19Boles, Grayson

 
Event 33  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 101 20.20Boles, Madison

TZP-US 102 27.44Brandvold, Audrey

BAC-US  93 29.68Diop, Polel

TZP-US 104 30.90Webb, Evelyn

TZP-US  95 32.59Funderburg, Vivian

LHP-US 106 36.66Cunningham, Annie

LHP-US 107 37.80Fernandez, Arianna

 
Event 34  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 101 24.03Romain-Tule, Julian

LHP-US 102 25.22Wood, Brooks

LHP-US 103 26.39Hardin, Drew

LHP-US  94 30.27Elliot, Wesley

LHP-US 105 30.41Cook, Kent

HSP-US 10--- NSAlvarado Jr., Rick

 
Event 35  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 111 44.44LeCroy, Evangeline

SGP-US 122 45.60Quiroga, Zoe

TZP-US 113 51.48Funderburg, Eleanor

HSP-US 124 59.89Guerrero, Danya

 
Event 36  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 121 45.40Holt, Sam

TZP-US 112 1:01.19Herbert, Navid

HSP-US 113 1:13.22Villegas, Dylan

 
Event 37  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

EVP-US 131 44.94Anusionwu, Ogechi

BAC-US 132 46.47Dayana, Landin

LHP-US 133 1:10.38Santos, Therese

 
Event 38  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 141 34.93Wilkins, Jasper

LHP-US 132 40.50Leonard, Michael

LHP-US 143 40.67Cadena, Aaron

SGP-US 134 44.82Herrera, Jacob

BAC-US 135 45.05Jaimes, Sebastian

LHP-US 136 45.56Cross, Carson

LHP-US 147 58.36Wood, Carter

 
Event 39  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HSP-US 171 46.94Medrano, Allisson

 
Event 40  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FZP-US 161 27.28Crioft, Theodore

HSP-US 172 43.85Lopez, Andres

LHP-US 163 58.72Catalan, Gerardo

 
Event 43  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 101 1:37.04Boles, Madison

LHP-US 102 2:21.79Lewis, Reese

LHP-US 103 2:44.87Cunningham, Annie

LHP-US 104 2:53.42Lewis, Mia

 
Event 44  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US  91 1:48.02Martin, Ross

LHP-US 102 1:48.55Romain-Tule, Julian

LHP-US 103 2:25.21Hardin, Drew

 
Event 45  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SGP-US 121 1:35.15Quiroga, Zoe

LHP-US 122 1:42.78LeCroy, Lydia

LHP-US 123 1:45.18Koelpin, Gabrielle

TZP-US 114 1:59.65Funderburg, Eleanor

LHP-US 115 2:03.80Santos, Catherine

TZP-US 11--- NSPearce, Isabella

SGP-US 12--- NSLeCroy, Lidia

 
Event 46  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 111 1:32.71Martin, Logan

LHP-US 122 1:41.45Holt, Sam
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Results - Stroke Meet

(Event 46  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 123 2:04.54Wilkins, Wesley

LHP-US 114 2:06.02Wilkins, Marshall

HSP-US 115 2:11.01Espinoza, Sergio

HSP-US 12--- DQ 1:50.25Torres Ramos, Brandon

HSP-US 11--- DQ 1:54.99Paradise, Eli

HSP-US 11--- DQ 2:38.30Villegas, Dylan

LHP-US 12--- NSWhite, Graham

LHP-US 12--- NSCarr, Tres

 
Event 47  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BAC-US 141 1:27.72Hernandez, Regina

EVP-US 132 1:33.21Anusionwu, Ogechi

LHP-US 133 1:46.37LeCroy, Celia

LHP-US 134 2:04.14Santos, Therese

 
Event 48  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LHP-US 141 1:18.28Martyn, Larson

LHP-US 142 1:24.24Wilkins, Jasper

EVP-US 143 1:33.90Anusionwu, Tobenna

LHP-US 134 1:40.61Cross, Carson

HSP-US 135 2:06.84Arreaga, Ramiro

LHP-US 14--- DQ 1:57.50Wood, Carter

LHP-US 13--- NSBryan, Max

 
Event 49  Girls 15-18 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HSP-US 171 1:37.31Medrano, Allisson

 
Event 50  Boys 15-18 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FZP-US 161 1:10.87Crioft, Theodore


